

Control Number: 50041



Item Number: 30

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 50041

§

88888

APPLICATION OF AIRW 2017-7, L.P. TO OBTAIN A WATER CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN COLLIN COUNTY

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF TEXAS

ORDER NO. 8 FINDING NOTICE SUFFICIENT AND ESTABLISHING A PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

This Order addresses the sufficiency of the notice provided by the AIRW 2017-7, L.P. On October 2, 2020, Commission Staff filed a recommendation regarding the notice provided.

On August 18, and 27, 2020, AIRW 2017 filed affidavits establishing that notice was mailed to affected parties on August 14, 2020 and was re-mailed to the City of Frisco on August 27, 2020. Additionally, on August 27, 2020, AIRW 2017 filed a publisher's affidavit establishing that notice was published in the *McKinney Courier Gazette*, a newspaper of general circulation in Collin County, on August 16, and 23, 2020.

The administrative law judge finds the notice sufficient and establishes the following procedural schedule for continued processing:

Event	Date
Notice completed	August 27, 2020
Deadline to intervene	September 28, 2020
Deadline for Commission Staff to provide final maps, certificates, and tariffs (if applicable), to applicant for review and consent	November 6, 2020
Deadline for applicant to file signed consent forms with the Commission	November 20, 2020
If no hearing is requested, deadline for Commission Staff to file a final recommendation on the application	December 2, 2020
If no hearing is requested, deadline for parties to jointly file proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law	December 9, 2020

Signed at Austin, Texas the 6th day of October 2020.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

STEVEN LEARY

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Q \CADM\Docket Management\Water\CCN\50xxx\50041-8 suff notice_schedule docx